			06-22-	2000	(- 1 7·00	
FORM PTO-1595 TRAN					RDATION Atty. Docket: BHT/3108/69	
	To the Commissioner of	f Patents	i imminis timit mater titam littel telli	i immit tamin kitty 1991 (AK)	d original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	:	101387	/ /60 	.Jdress of receiving party(ies):	
	Clark WU			Name: Tempa	a Communication Inc.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			Foreign Addr	ess: No. 502, Chung Cheng Rd.	
					Hsin Tien, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.L.	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger☐ Change	of Name	Domestic Add	dress:	
	Execution Date: May 16, 20	000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City:	State ZIP	
				Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4.	Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	together with		1	tate of the application is: May 16, 2000 t Registration No.(s)	
		Additional n	umbers attached?	☐ Yes	X No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Number of One (1)	of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: DOUGHE	RTY & TROX	KELL			
	5205 Leesburg Pike			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
	One Skyline Place, Suite 1404			X Enclos		
	Falls Chur	ch, Virginia 2	2041-3401	Autho	rized to be charged to deposit account	
	Telephone No.:(703) 575-	2711		8. Deposit ac	ccount number 04-1447	
	Facsimile No.:(703) 575-	2707		(Attach du	plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):	
			DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge of original document.	ınd belief, the	foregoing informat	ion is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
)6/11(0/3000 KMANLING 00000031 095924	29				
X2	Bruce H. Troxell Name of Person Signing Registration No. 26,592	40.00 BF }	Sign	Hyll ature	June 12, 2000 Date	
			Total number of	nages including	cover sheet attachments and documents: 2	

PATENT REEL: 010864 FRAME: 0040

Docket No.: BHT/3108/69

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR(S): Clark Wu

In consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to **Tempa Communication Inc.**, of **Taiwan, R.O.C.**, having an address of **No. 502, Chung Cheng Road, Hsin Tien, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.** (hereinafter designated the "Assignee") the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as **Mobile Phone Battery Pack with Recording Device for Memorizing Recharged Number of Times**, for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing applications thereof to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Name	Clark Wu					
Address	No.19, Chung Yang 3 rd Street, Hsin Tien, Taipei, Taiwan, R.Q.C.					
Signature	la Land					
Date	16. 5. 2000					

PATENT REEL: 010864 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 06/12/2000